503628980 12/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3675610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES MATLACK	02/23/2015
TYLER DAVIS	02/24/2015
JACQUELINE LINNES	02/25/2015
RYAN SELDON	02/24/2015
CLEO STANNARD	02/24/2015
PRIYA DONTI	02/24/2015
SAGAR BATCHU	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POTAVIDA, INC.
Street Address:	999 3RD AVE STE 700
Internal Address:	STE 700
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14983267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)694-2203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-436-8500

Email: JOHN@WLAWGRP.COM
Correspondent Name: WHITAKER LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1218 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1809

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN WHITAKER
SIGNATURE:	/JOHNWHITAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

503628980 PATENT REEL: 037379 FRAME: 0343 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Written_Assignment_Signed_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037379 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the following inventors have invented certain new, original, invention for United States Letters
Patent titled "System and Method for Solar Disinfection of Fluid": Charles Matlack, Tyler
Davis, Jacqueline Linnes, Ryan Seldon, Cleo Stannard, Priya Dontl and Sagar Batchu.

And whereas **PotaVida, Inc.** a **Delaware corporation** (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assign thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and said improvements and application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted from thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Procations for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

x	02/23/2015
Charles Matjack, Inventor	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
x Blakelin	2/24/2015
Tyler Dévis, Inventor	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
x Manhan	2/25/2015
Jacqueline Unnes, Inventor	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
x Olan Saldans.	<u> </u>
Ryan Seldon, Inventor	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
x Olo Alaman	02/24/2015
Cleo Stannard, Inventor	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
X Yours onde	02/24/2615
Priya Ďonti, Inventor	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
x WATER	02/24/2015
Cagar Ratchus inventor	Note Imm Idd hannil

PATENT REEL: 037379 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 12/29/2015